
SLao 

A. Tied Grast- Rs.9,75S00,99 

2 

No.B.13039hi24-LMC(TECH): With the soproval of te competet authority and sanction of the 
worc vide No.G.27061/125-LMC(Acety, the following fims findividuzls are hereby allotei the 
Wodsppy shown egainst their name respectively for the euecution of wocks/supply of items under 

the Urbas Local Body Grast 2/23-2124 (d nstallmens) of Ward-IX 

6 

7 

LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
Covention Centre, Lungleí-796701 : Mzoran 

No B.1303hI24MC(TECHY 

WORK ORDER No9 of 2125 

Installetion of water cooler at Salem thlanmual 

Name of Works 

Irstallation of water cooler at Lunglaon tlang 
junction (inchuding wate connection, power 
supply and water tanky) 

Thínghak 

Distribution of water tanky for 1000ftr for 
zgricultural purpose. Beneficiary (30 
household) Salem end Lunglan 
Distribution of rainwater harvestíng tank 

100ftr for BSUP, Beneficizry (30 householá) 
Salem and Lunglan 
Levelling approach road to Ruangte Lui 
Constructíon of rain water harvestíng tank at 

Lunglawn 

Construction of approach road to Thínghak 

Luí, Lunglawn 
Purchase of cooler for Govt. Liantawna H/S 

TOTAL 

Purchase of cooler for Govt Model English 

School, Lunglawn 

B. Untied Grant-Rs.12,90,000.00 

SLno 

Dated Langlei, the 14th of October, 2125 

Name of Work 

Constructíon of PCC síde draín at Kawizau 

Installation of wireless CCTV at Lunglawn 
and Salem Veng 

Sanctioned 
Amount 

55,000 
1,65,000 

2.30.000 

2.30,000 

50.000 

55,000 

80.000 

55,000 

55,000 

9,75,000 

Sanctioned 

Amount 

1,60,000 
90.000 

Name ofAgency 

R Vanlalruatz 
R Vanlalruata 

R Vanlalruatz 

R Vanlalruata 

R. Vanlalruata 

R Vanlalruata 

R Vanlalruata 

R Vanlalruata 

R. Vanlalruata 

Name of Agency 

RLalremsíama 

RLalremsiama 
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4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Installation of Table tennis carpet at TT Hall, 
Lunglawn 
Construction of Toilet at Salem YMA Run 
Installation of streetlight at Lunglawn and 
Salem 

PCC Pavement near Sapzarliana house, Salem 
Installation of solar streetlight at Lunglawn 
and Salem 

Installation of Voleyball Court floodlight, 
Lunglawn 
Purchase of Premix Bag (Alkatra) for road 
repairing 
Construction of WBM Between Industry Road 
to UPC Church Road, Lunglawn 
Re novation and painting of footpath (Below 
AIR station) chequered tile with construction 

of hand railing (50mtr), Lunglawn 
Installation of railing (4mtr), courtyard PCC 
(225sqft), rooftop painting with electric 
connection and 9ft(50mm) pipe stand for 
water tanky installation at Anganwadi I, 
Lunglawn 
Renovation and painting of chequered tile 
with construction of hand railing near Open 
Gym Lunglawn (50mtr) 
Hand railing at Lunglawn tlang footpath 
(30mtr) 

TOTAL 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

2. Diversion of funds is strictly prohibited. 

70,000 

4. GST shall be deducted where applicable. 

50,000 
1,80,000 

6. All payments shall be done through PFMS only. 

20,000 
30,000 

90,000 

2,20,000 

1,80,000 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

12,90,000 

RLalremsiama 

R.Lalremsiama 
RLalremsiama 

RLalremsiama 
R.Lalremsiama 

RLalremsiama 

R.Lalremsiama 

H.Lalmuanpuia 

H.Lalmuanpuia 

HLalmuanpuia 

1. The work should be executed as per plan & estimate only under the supervision of CEO, LMC and 
J.E ilc LMC. 

H.Lalmuanpuia 

HLalmuanpuia 

3. Labour Cess clearance shall be obtained from concerned department for the payment of bills. 

5. All payments shall be made on production of bills with measurement on civil works and 
invoice/receipt on supply. 



No.B.13039/1/24-LMC(TECH) 
Copy to: 

1) PS to Chairman, LMC for information. 
2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information. 
3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information. 
4) Concerned Councillors, LMC for information. 
5) All Officers, LMC for information. 

(MALSAWMILUANGA) 

Dated Lunglei, the 14th of October, 2025 

Chief Executive Officer 

Lunglei Municipal council 

6) Account Branch, LMC office for information and necessary action. 

Chief Executive Ofd 
Lunglei Municipal Council 
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